

Ad hoc announcement pursuant to Art. 17 (1) MAR

elumeo SE: Wolfgang Boyé the new CEO of elumeo SE, Ingo Stober has resigned

Berlin, 22 October 2019

ISIN: DE000A11Q059 WKN A11Q05 Ticker symbol: ELB

LEI: 391200KOQF8RGMZ3XK74

Stock exchange: Regulated market in Frankfurt (Prime Standard)

Ingo Stober, CEO of elumeo SE, has resigned from his position with immediate effect for personal reasons. As the company's new CEO, Wolfgang Boyé will assume this role in addition to his position as Chairman of the Executive Board.

Boyé: "The Executive Board would like to thank Ingo Stober for his work. In particular, the restructuring programme he initiated at the end of 2018 has put the company back on track. We therefore very much regret Ingo Stober's departure at the current time. I am delighted that he will continue to be available to us for a transition period as a member of the Executive Board. We cannot afford to let up in implementing the necessary measures to increase earnings and reduce costs, however. We must continue along the path we have embarked on with courage and consistency. I look forward to leading the restructuring programme to sustainable success."

elumeo published its half-year financial report at the end of September. In this report, the company announced, among other things, that it had exceeded its planned targets in terms of achieving cost savings and an increase in gross profit.

About the company:

The elumeo Group, headquartered in Berlin, is the leading European company in the electronic distribution of high-quality gemstone jewelry, mainly produced in India and Thailand. elumeo's goal is to make high-quality gemstone jewelry an affordable luxury for everyone.

Through a variety of electronic distribution channels (such as TV, the Internet, Smart TV and Smartphone App), the listed company offers its customers primarily colour gemstone jewelry at comparatively low prices. The company sells its jewelry predominantly through direct sales. For example, the elumeo Group operates home shopping television stations in Germany and Italy as well as web shops in Germany, the UK, Italy, France, the Netherlands, Spain, Belgium and the United States.

Contact:

elumeo SE Bernd Fischer, Managing Director (CFO) Erkelenzdamm 59/61, 10999 Berlin



Phone: +49 30 69 59 79-231 Fax: +49 30 69 59 79-650

e-mail: bernd.fischer@elumeo.com

http://www.elumeo.com